V. PRICING PAGE:

City of Madison Heights ITB #MH-1079:

Company Name: Superior Groundcover Inc.

Supply and install certified ASTM Engineered Wood Fiber Playground Mulch at various locations in city parks as follows:

Location	Estimated Quantity	Cost per Cubic Yard	Total Cost
Huffman Park	325 CY	\$ 34,95	\$ 11.358.75
Red Oaks Soccer Complex	500 CY	\$ 34.95	\$ 12,475.00
Monroe Park	445 CY	\$34.95	\$ 15,552 75
		Total Project Cost	S 44.386.50

Total Cost in Writing: Fourty Four Housand Three Hundred Fighty Six and 50/00

Delivery Date: June 23-27, 2025

Contact Person: Terry Dykston

Telephone: 616-293.3156

Email: tery. sgcagnail.com

COMPANY INFORMATION:
Company Name Superior Groundcover-Inc
Printed Name/Title of Person Signing Bid Terry Dykstra, Sales Manager
Signature 12
Address 10588 Linden On NW
Grand Rapids, MI 49534
Phone: 616-669-7479 Fax: 616-643-8077
Email Address: teny, sac annil, com Date: 5-20-2025

***SUBMIT ORIGINAL PROPOSAL ALONG WITH THREE COPIES IN A SEALED ENVELOPE MARKED ACCORDING TO SUBMITTAL GUIDELINES ALONG WITH QUALIFICATIONS QUESTIONNAIRE AND NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT TO THE CITY OF MADISON HEIGHTS CLERK'S OFFICE BEFORE THE DEADLINE 11:00 A.M. ON FRIDAY, MAY 30, 2025. ALL OTHER ITEMS – CONTRACT, LABOR & MATERIALS BOND (IF NECESSARY) – WILL BE SUBMITTED AFTER APPROVAL OF THE CONTRACT.**

VI. Additional Extension Option - MITN:

The City of Madison Heights is a member of the Michigan Intergovernmental Trade Network (MITN) Purchasing Cooperative. If your company is awarded an item or a completed contract, the cooperative entities may wish to use this contract and will use a purchase order or contract for any or all of the item(s) awarded following minimum order/contract requirements set forth in the bid documents. Each entity will provide its own purchase order or contract and must be invoiced separately to the address on the purchase order/contract.

Currently, there are more than 100 agencies participating in the MITN Cooperative.
(Company Name) it is agreed that the contract will be extended to members of MITN Purchasing Cooperative under the same prices, terms, and conditions. Signature of Company Representative
~OR~
(Our company is <u>NOT</u> interested in extending this contract. (Company Name)
Signature of Company Representative
(For more information on the MITN cooperative, including a list of participating agencies, please go to www.MITN.info.)

VII. CITY OF MADISON HEIGHTS QUALIFICATION QUESTIONNAIRE

Failure to completely fill out this form or failure to supply adequate information could result in disqualification of bidder.
Name of Bidder: Superior Groundcover Inc.
Address of Bidder: 10588 Linden Or. NW Grand Rapids, MI 49534
Type of Business Entity: Corporation, Partnership, etc.)
How Long Established: 25 years
Names and Addresses of All Principals of Bidder: Titus Kumps, President
10588 Lindes Or NW Grand Rapids, MI 49534
1. List all other Corporations, Partnerships, Assumed Names, and/or Businesses in which the above listed principals have an interest in any way, including but not limited to, ownership stockholder, employment, principal, officer of other business relationship. **Description** **Description**
2. List 3 current references from municipalities or public agencies familiar with the work performed by the Bidde and list the name, addresses and telephone number of a contact person. **See Separate Sheet attached
3. List 3 current references from private or non-public sources familiar with the work performed by the Bidder and list the name, address and telephone number of a contact person. ** See Separate Sheet attached



PLAYGROUND PROJECT REFERENCES

The following is a list of references for work Superior Groundcover has performed with a similar scope of work that the City of Madison Heights is requesting, namely, the supply and installation of playground mulch.

City of Dearborn Parks

16901 Michigan Ave.

Dearborn, MI 48126

Gary Filiak, Recreation Specialist

Phone #- 313-520-5285

Superior Groundcover Inc. has installed 800+ cubic yards at the various city parks going back to 2020.

City of Royal Oak Parks

203 S Troy St.

Royal Oak, MI 48067

John Fedele, Superintendent of Recreation

Phone #-248-246-3007

Superior has installed between 400-1,4000 cubic yards since 2019 for the various parks.

City of Ferndale Parks

300 East Nine Mile Rd. Ferndale, MI 48220
Charles Taube, Highway/Parks/DDA Supervisor
Department of Public Works
City of Ferndale
248-546-2525 ext. 605
Superior has installed 350-545 cubic yards since 2023 for the various parks.

City of Sterling Heights

40250 Didge Park Rd. Sterling Heights, MI 48313
Mathew Sharp, Recreation Superintendent
586-446-2714
Superior installed 1,170 cubic yards at the various parks in 2024.



PLAYGROUND PROJECT REFERENCES

The following is a list of references for work Superior Groundcover has performed with a similar scope of work that the City of Madison Heights is requesting, namely, the supply and installation of playground mulch.

Sinclair Recreation

176 E Lakewood Blvd Holland, MI 49424 Diane Sinclair, President 800-444-4954

Michigan Recreational Construction

1091 Victory Dr. Howell, MI 48843 Craig Sheffer, President 517-545-7122

Penchura, LLC 889 S. Old Hwy 23 Brighton, MI 48114 Eric Sheffer, President 810-229-6245

Play On Holdings/Great Lakes Recreation 39 Veterans Dr. Suite 310, Holland, MI 49423 Jonathan Slenk, Co-Owner 616-499-7400

4. List the names and address of all subcontractors the Bidder proposes to use on the project.		
1/4		
_1\(\sigma \) / 1		
	ained herein is truthful and accurate and acknowledge that	
they are owners or agents of the Bidder.		
how Del		
Bidder's or Authorized		
Representative's Signature		
Saks Manager		
Title of Signatory		
Title of Signatory		
1 01.1		
Jerry Dykstra		
Bidder's Printed Name		
Dated: 5-20-2025		
Dated: 3 20 2025		
Subscribed and sworn to before me on	TVA CO FORESTERALA	
This 20^{th} day of M_{4y} , 2025.	TYLER DOEZEMA NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN	
10	COUNTY OF OTTAWA	
- Win boy	My Commission Expires 15-Apr-2028	
Tylet Osezena Notary Public	Acting in the County of	
OHava County, Michigan		

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

Return this completed form with your sealed bid.

Terry Oykstra	being duly sworn deposes and says:		
	ity in firm)		
The party making the foregoing proposal or bid, that such bid is genuine and not collusion or sham; that said bidder has not colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed, directly or indirectly, with any bidder or person, to put in a sham bid or to refrain from bidding and has not in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement or collusion, or communication or conference, with any person, to fix the bid price of affiant or any other bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost element of said bid price or that of any other bidder, or to secure the advantage against the City of Madison Heights or any person interested in the proposed contract; and that all statements contained in said proposal or bid are true.			
(Signature of person submitting bid)			
Subscribed and sworn this 20 ⁺⁴ day of May , 2025 before me, a Notary Public in and for said County.			
Nogary Public	TYLER DOEZEMA NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN		
My Commission Expires:	COUNTY OF OTTAWA My Commission Expires 15-Apr-2028 Acting in the County of		

15-Apr-2028